Table 2a Philippine Imports from all Countries

January to March 2012 and 2011
(F.O0.B. Value in U.S. Dollars)

Commodity Group

1

Notes:

Electronic Products 1/

a) Components/Devices (Semiconductors)
) Electronic Data Processing

) Office Equipment

) Consumer Electronics

) Telecommunication

) Communication/Radar

) Control and Instrumentation

) Medical/Industrial Instrumentation
i) Automotive Electronics

Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials
Office and EDP Machines

Telecommunication Equipment and Electrical Machinery 2/

Industrial Machinery and Equipment
Transport Equipment

Textile Yarn, Fabrics, Made-Up Articles and Related Products 3/

Cereals and Cereal Preparations

Organic and Inorganic Chemical

Plastics in Primary and Non-Primary Forms
Iron and Steel

Dairy Products

Chemical Materials and Products, n.e.s.
Medicinal and Pharmaceutical Products
Non-Ferrous Metal

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles

Feeding Stuff For Animals (Not Including Unmilled Cereals

Paper and Paper Products

Professional, scientific and controlling instruments;
photographic and optical goods,n.e.s.,
watches and clocks

Power Generating and Specialized Machinery

Metal Products

Dyeing, Tanning and Coloring Materials

Non-Metallic Mineral Manufactures

Fertilizers, Manufactured

Rubber Manufacture

Textiles Fiber & Their Waste

Metalliferous Ores and Metal Scrap

Others

Foreign Trade Statistics Section
Industry and Trade Statistics Department
National Statistics Office

Republic of the Philippines

15,501,125,024

4,036,210,615
3,001,105,310
508,864,917
14,248,213
91,309,282
267,079,878
96,862,753
31,871,464
20,850,199
4,018,599
3,869,465,400
1,339,773
308,083,819
742,616,794
1,076,747,188
175,918,262
300,483,458
431,562,752
428,270,459
357,575,872
201,228,025
192,233,663
223,428,052
184,612,738
173,547,930
201,011,042
185,745,843

113,282,613
113,067,441
165,772,742
76,967,455
106,997,852
109,550,057
67,004,557
27,029,570
223,768,099
1,407,602,953

15,731,526,707

5,402,199, 454
4,552,421,228
387,508,464
19,600,396
84,048,846
215,138,801
88,833,015
29,374,169
21,376,122
3,898,413
2,897,816,017
2,185,805
318,086,711
717,985,350
826,897,620
184,982,949
255,100,135
451,967,690
412,899,893
340,210,709
207,742,492
208,577,608
245,995,815
252,075,014
156,096,983
225,450,958
198,327,640

101,304,749
118,315,143
194,228,221

89,598,958
105,041,591
120,255,029

67,219,442

39,948,326
273,784,558

1,317,231,847

1 Includes consigned and direct importation using the expanded coverage of electronic products

2 Includes telecommunications and sound recording and reproducing apparatus and equipment

3 Includes consigned and direct importation
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