Table 2a Philippine Imports from all Countries January to March 2012 and 2011 (F.O.B. Value in U.S. Dollars)

Commodity Group	2012 Jan-Mar	2011 Jan-Mar	Growth Rate
Total	15,501,125,024	15,731,526,707	(1.5)
1 Electronic Products 1/	4,036,210,615	5,402,199,454	(25.3
a) Components/Devices (Semiconductors)	3,001,105,310	4,552,421,228	(34.1
b) Electronic Data Processing	508,864,917	387,508,464	31.3
c) Office Equipment	14,248,213	19,600,396	(27.3
d) Consumer Electronics	91,309,282	84,048,846	8.6
e) Telecommunication	267,079,878	215,138,801	24.1
f) Communication/Radar	96,862,753	88,833,015	9.0
g) Control and Instrumentation	31,871,464	29,374,169	8.5
h) Medical/Industrial Instrumentation	20,850,199	21,376,122	(2.5
i) Automotive Electronics	4,018,599	3,898,413	3.1
2 Mineral Fuels, Lubricants and Related Materials	3,869,465,400	2,897,816,017	33.5
3 Office and EDP Machines	1,339,773	2,185,805	(38.7
4 Telecommunication Equipment and Electrical Machinery 2/	308,083,819	318,086,711	(3.1
5 Industrial Machinery and Equipment	742,616,794	717,985,350	3.4
6 Transport Equipment	1,076,747,188	826,897,620	30.2
7 Textile Yarn, Fabrics, Made-Up Articles and Related Products 3		184,982,949	(4.9
8 Cereals and Cereal Preparations	300,483,458	255,100,135	17.8
9 Organic and Inorganic Chemical	431,562,752	451,967,690	(4.5
.0 Plastics in Primary and Non-Primary Forms	428,270,459	412,899,893	3.7
1 Iron and Steel	357,575,872	340,210,709	5.1
2 Dairy Products	201,228,025	207,742,492	(3.1
3 Chemical Materials and Products, n.e.s.	192,233,663	208,577,608	(7.8
4 Medicinal and Pharmaceutical Products	223,428,052	245,995,815	(9.2
5 Non-Ferrous Metal	184,612,738	252,075,014	(26.8
6 Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles	173,547,930	156,096,983	11.2
7 Feeding Stuff For Animals (Not Including Unmilled Cereals	201,011,042	225,450,958	(10.8
.8 Paper and Paper Products	185,745,843	198,327,640	(6.3
9 Professional, scientific and controlling instruments; photographic and optical goods, n.e.s.,			
watches and clocks	113,282,613	101,304,749	11.8
20 Power Generating and Specialized Machinery	113,067,441	118,315,143	(4.4
21 Metal Products	165,772,742	194,228,221	(14.7
2 Dyeing, Tanning and Coloring Materials	76,967,455	89,598,958	(14.1
3 Non-Metallic Mineral Manufactures	106,997,852	105,041,591	1.9
4 Fertilizers, Manufactured	109,550,057	120,255,029	(8.9
5 Rubber Manufacture	67,004,557	67,219,442	(0.3
6 Textiles Fiber & Their Waste	27,029,570	39,948,326	(32.3
27 Metalliferous Ores and Metal Scrap	223,768,099	273,784,558	(18.3
28 Others	1,407,602,953	1,317,231,847	6.9

Source: Foreign Trade Statistics Section Industry and Trade Statistics Department National Statistics Office Republic of the Philippines

Notes: 1 Includes consigned and direct importation using the expanded coverage of electronic products 2 Includes telecommunications and sound recording and reproducing apparatus and equipment

 $^{\rm 3}$ Includes consigned and direct importation